



COUNTY OF ULSTER

AMENDED ABSTRACT OF CONTRACTS (1/17/12)

FOR LEGISLATIVE APPROVAL

SESSION DATE: January 23rd, 2012

Abstract Number	Department Name	Vendor Name	Contract Description	Funding Source	Basis for Award	Contract Dates	Monetary Amount
L36-1	Office For the Aging	Bermac Home Aides, Inc.	Amendment No. 1 to Agreement to provide home care and personal care aide services to senior citizens age 60 and over that are residing in Ulster County for the County's Office For the Aging. These services are a mandatory requirement when receiving funding from the NYS EIHSP (Expanded In-Home Services for the Elderly Program) and NYS CSE (Community Services for the Elderly) funding. This Amendment adds funding to contract for the purchase of additional services.	74.6% State 22.8% County 2.6% Other	RFP No. UC11-14 Professional Service	12/01/2011 to 03/31/2013 (amendment term) 04/01/2011 to 03/31/2013 (contract term)	\$210,000.00 (amendment total) \$501,000.00 (contract total)
L36-2	Department of Public Works	Robert Lapp Excavating and Trucking	Amendment No. 1 to Agreement to perform emergency repairs, excavation and/or reconstruction of County owned roads and bridges, including the Dry Brook Road in Town of Hardenburgh and Oliveria Road and the Woodland Valley Bridge in the Town of Shandaken; due to unforeseen damages caused as a result of Tropical Storm Irene. This Agreement was made on an emergency basis to promptly repair public property in the interests of the life, health, safety and property of the County's residents. The purpose of this Amendment is to increase the monetary amount of the Agreement to allow for compensation of additional necessary work performed to protect County roads from stream bank erosion.	75% Federal 12.5% State 12.5% County	Emergency Award pursuant to §103(4) of NYS General Municipal Law	08/29/2011 to 11/30/2011 (amendment term) 08/29/2011 to 11/30/2011 (contract term)	\$120,000.00 (amendment total) \$415,000.00 (contract total)
L36-3	Sheriff's Office	Correctional Medical Care	Amendment No. 1 to Agreement for comprehensive mandated inmate medical care at the Law Enforcement Center. This Amendment extends the Agreement for an additional year (2012) and adds the associated yearly expenditures.	100% County	RFP No. UC08-01 Professional Service	01/31/2012 to 01/31/2013 (amendment term) 02/01/2009 to 01/31/2013 (contract term)	\$2,705,687.00 (amendment total) \$10,169,478.00 (contract total)
L36-4	Mental Health	Family of Woodstock, Inc.	Amendment No. 1 to 2012 NYS mandated Agreement for Agency to receive NYS OMH and OASAS Aid and County contribution to provide hotline, homeless shelter, domestic violence shelter, in-service training, Family support (Children's Nexus) and case management services. By processing this Amendment ASAP with an effective date of January 1, 2012, the County will save \$98,790.00.	72.2% State 27.8% County	Other – State Aid Advance	01/01/2012 to 12/31/2012 (amendment term) 01/01/2012 to 12/31/2012 (contract term)	\$215,167.00 (amendment total) \$1,009,244.00 (contract total)

Reviewed by Comptroller's Office Date _____

Roland Bloomer, Asst. County Attorney, Asst. Contract Manager Date _____

Beatrice Havranek, County Attorney Date _____

Robin Peruso, Director of Purchasing Date _____
(Subject to the approval of the Ulster County Legislature & Ulster County Executive)

Michael Hein, County Executive Date _____

Approved per resolution: _____

Exhibit A
Copies of Contract Routing Sheets and Contract Schedules
(Hard copies on following pages)